HRLN UNITS (STATE CO-ORDINATORS)
Human Rights Law Network: 576, Masjid Road, Jungpura, New Delhi – 110014 
Tel: +91-11-24374501
Delhi unit lawyers: Adv. Divya Jyoti Parkuriar: 9868002365 
Adv. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra: 958-238-8509
Adv. Tariq Adib:  9310677131

	Punjab
Haryana
	Chandigarh 
	Adv Veena Kumari

09815072279

Human Rights Law Network
# 3177/2, Sector-44 D
Chandigarh-160047
Tel: 0172-4603177                
Email: chandigarh@hrln.org
Adv Rajat Kaslan- Haryana

Mobile: 09896303010
Email: rajat.rrk@gmail.com


	Uttarakhand
	Almora
	Adv. P.C Tewari

09412092159

Email: tewari.puran@gmail.com

Human Rights Law Network
Ishwari Bhawan Ranidhara Road
West Pokharkhali, Almora
Uttrakhand – 263601

	Uttar Pradesh
	Allahabad
	Adv. Smriti Kartikeya

09452641397
Email: Smriti.mkartikeya@gmail.com

Human Rights Law Network
20-A, Hastings Road, Ashok Nagar,
Allahabad - 211 001
Email: allahabad@hrln.org

	Rajasthan
	Jaipur
	Adv. Tara Chand Verma

9783441116

Email: Tara_84@yahoo.com
112 Surya Nagar Gopal pura Byepass Jaipur – 15


	Jammu & Kashmir
	Srinagar
	Adv. Syed Faisal Qadri

09906667957

Email: faisal657@rediffmail.com

Human Rights Law Network
B.D.House, Kursoo, Rajbagh
Srinagar
Email: srinagar@hrln.org


	West Bengal
	Kolkata 
	Adv Debashish Bannejee

09831278842
Human Rights Law Network
3, Parbati Chakraborty lane
Flat-1A, Sohini Apartment
Kolkata-700026
Telephone No: +91-33-4008-3355
Email: kolkata@hrln.org

	Odisha
	Cuttack 
	Adv Saroj Kumar Padhy

09437011402

Human Rights Law Network
Plot No-1390/B, Sector-6,CDA
Bidanasi,Cuttack-753014
(Axis Bank ATM,Building)
Telephone No: 0671-2506189
Email: bhubaneswar@hrln.org

	Manipur 
	Imphal
	Adv M. Rakesh

Mob: 09436021438

Human Rights Law Network
Axis Bank Building 3rd Floor, Paona Bazar
Imphal - 795001
Telephone No: 0385 - 2442165
E-mail:  manipur@hrln.org

	Arunachal Pradesh
	Itanagar
	Adv Sunil Mhow

09436050907

Human Rights Law Network
Quarter No -7, Type IV
Raj Niwas Area
Itanagar
Arunachal Pradesh
E-mail: arunachal@hrln.org

	Sikkim  
	Gangtok  
	Adv Doma Bhutia

09434382200

Human Rights Law Network
2nd floor, Above Mahesh Saloon
Satey Bazaar, Upper Sichey Area
Gangtok - 737101
Sikkim
Telephone No: 03592-284351
Email: sikkim@hrln.org

	Nagaland
	Kohima
	Adv. Z. Swu

08974933483
Adv. Rosemary

08974248224
Human Rights Law Network
House No. 107 Kenuozou Colony
Kohima 797001

	Assam
	Guwahati
	Adv Debasmita Ghosh

09864080358

Human Rights Law Network
House No. 13, Lamb Road,
Jorpukhuri, Uzan Bazar,
Guwahati-781001
Telephone No: 03592-284351
Mobile No: 098640 34505
Email: guwahati@hrln.org

	Jharkhand
	Ranchi
	Adv Ahmed Raza
09661152827
Email: ahmed.hrln@gmail.com
Human Rights Law Network

MIG MFH 18,

Harmu Housing Colony,

Near Sahjanand Chowk,

Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834012

ranchi@hrln.org

	Bihar
	Patna
	Adv Savita Ali
Mobile No: 09835905178



	Maharashtra
	Mumbai 
	Adv. Kranti L.C

09769232378
krantilc@gmail.com
Human Rights Law Network
First Floor, Jalaram Krupa
61, Janmabhoomi Marg
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
Tel: +91-22-2282 0109/2282 0192
Email: mumbai@hrln.org

	 
	Nagpur
	Adv Nihalsingh Rathod

09702136264

Human Rights Law Network
C/o Unisys Computer,
Macchimar Building,
Zero Miles, Civil Lines
Nagpur-440001
Mobile – 09702136264


	Madhya Pradesh
	Bhopal 
	Adv. Shanno Khan

09827717075

Human Rights Law Network
bhopal@hrln.org

	Chhattisgarh

	Raipur
	Adv Amarnath Pandey

09826820081

Adv. Kishore Narayan

089599953566

Human Rights Law Network
Mangal Bhawan
House No. 9/1125, First Floor,
Vyapar Vihar Road (Near Ashtha Petrol Pump)
Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh - 495001
E-mail: chattisgarh@hrln.org
08085069661

	Gujarat
	Ahmedabad
	 Adv. S. H Iyer

09825033457

Email:Iyer57@yahoo.com



	Karnataka
	Bangalore 
	Adv. Sheela Ramanathan

98455731530

Human Rights Law Network
No.20, Park Road, Tasker Town
Shivaji Nagar
Bangalore -560051 

	Kerala
	Cochin 
	Adv Sandhya Raju

09847032397

Human Rights Law Network
58/340, Manavalan Apartments,
Amulya Street, Kochi-18
Telephone No: 0484-2390680
Email:  kochi@hrln.org

	Andhra Pradesh
	Hyderabad 
	Adv Greeshma Rai

09000111982

Email: greeshmarai@gmail.com
Adv M. Chalapati

09866549186



